Waiver Statement must be signed by owner or, if owner is a minor, by owner's parent or guardian:

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I the undersigned, assume full and complete responsibility for any injury or accident which may occur to me or to my dog during the event or while I am on the premises of the event, and I hereby release and hold harmless to the Azle Chamber of Commerce, the City of Azle, all sponsors, and all other persons and entities associated with the event from liability for injuries and damages sustained by me or my dog whether same be caused by negligence or gross negligence of the presenters, promoters, and all other persons and entities associated with this event or otherwise. Further I hereby grant full permission to the presenters, promoters, and all other persons and entities associated with the event to use any photographs, videotapes, or any other record of this event involving me, or my dog for any purpose whatsoever.

owner organization	
Date:	

Owner Signature:

RULES:

- 1. Two people must be available during the heat: one at the race gate, and one at the finish line.
- You may use a toy or treat to entice the dog, but you must stay behind the finish line. The toy or treat may NOT be thrown or tossed. No laser lights are allowed.
- 3. Any dog that bites another dog, person or handler will not be permitted at the race.
- 4. Dogs must be on a leash at all times (except during the race).
- 5. Owners must clean up after their dogs! Please bring along your own "clean-up" gear.
- 6. All judges rulings are final.
- 7. No refunds given for any reason.



Azle Area Chamber of Commerce 404 W. Main Street, Suite 102 Azle, Texas 76020

> Phone: 817.444.1112 promote@azlechamer.com www.azlechamber.com



22nd Annual Wiener Dog Derby

September 10, 2022 10:00 a.m.



Informational Brochure and Application Form



Registration and Check In 8:00 - 9:30 a.m. Race Site on Main Street

Azle Memorial Library Entrance

We encourage early registration to ensure a spot. Event day entries will only be accepted if race spots are still open.

All Activities Start at 10:00 a.m.

Costume Contests Any Breed:

- * Best Dog Costume
- * Best Dog and Owner Costume

Followed by Races:

"WANNABE WIENER RACER" Any breed less than 25 lbs. and limited to 10 entries

WIENER DOG RACES
Dachshund breed only

WIENER DOG DERBY

1st, 2nd, and 3rd Place Trophies Awarded Per Heat (Four (4) Heat Limit)

1st Place only trophies for:

- * "Wannabe Wiener" Race
 - * Best Costume- Dog
- * Best costume-Dog and owner

Pick Up Forms:

Azle Chamber of Commerce 404 W. Main Street, Ste.102 Azle, Texas 76020

Register Online:

www.azlechamber.com

Call 817.444.1112 for more information.



All event entry fees, vendor fees, sponsorships, and other amounts paid to the Azle Area Chamber of Commerce in connection with the Sting Fling Festival are deemed donations and are non-refundable for any reason.

WIENER DOG DERBY ENTRY FORM (PRINT ALL INFORMATION)

Name of Dog:	
Breed of Dog:	
Dog's Age:	
Entered by:	
Early Registration Deadline -	12/09/2022
Category:	
Race	\$5.00
Costume Dog Only	\$5.00
Costume Dog and Owner	\$5.00
All	\$15.00
Event Day Registration - 12	2/10/2022
Category :	
Race	\$10.00
Costume Dog Only	\$10.00
Costume Dog and Owner	\$10.00
All	\$30.00
Address/City/Zip	
Email Address:	
Phone Number:	

Please sign the release and return entry form and fee to:

Azle Area Chamber of Commerce 404 W. Main Street, Suite 102, Azle, TX 76020

Make check payable to:

Azle Area Chamber of Commerce